

ANNOUNCEMENT

NUMBER PENG-53/PD.02/2024

ABOUT

LIFE INSURANCE WITH SHARIA PRINCIPLES BUSINESS LICENSE

According to the separation of the Sharia Unit of PT Asuransi Jiwa Manulife Indonesia to PT Asuransi Jiwa Manulife Indonesia Syariah. It is hereby announced that the Financial Services Authority (OJK) has granted a Life Insurance with Sharia Principles Business License as follows:

Name : PT Asuransi Jiwa Manulife Indonesia Syariah

Number : KEP-76/D.05/2024 Date : October 4, 2024

About : Life Insurance with Sharia Principles Business License to PT Asuransi

Jiwa Manulife Indonesia Syariah

PT Asuransi Jiwa Manulife Indonesia Syariah head office is located at Gd. Sampoerna Strategic Square, South Tower Lantai 7, Jl. Jendral Sudirman Kav. 45-46, Jakarta 12930. The granting of the business license is effective since the decision of the Board of Commissioners of Indonesia Financial Service Authority is made.

With the granting of this business license, PT Asuransi Jiwa Manulife Indonesia Syariah is required to carry out business activities by implementing sound business practices and always referring to the applicable laws and regulations.

This announcement should be widely disseminated.

Set in Jakarta At the date of 10 October 2024

Head of Licensing and Specialized Inspection for Insurance, Surety and Pension Fund Industry Department

Asep Iskandar

